Attachment 3 to Appendix 2D Equipment List - Utilities Data

‘ Catalog # Description Manufacturer Model Number | Length | Width | Height | Weight | Color Elec | Conn [Volts |Const | Demd | Phase [ Freq | Line | UPS | Emg | Line | Fluid | Flow | Conn | Flow | Fluid | Avg High | Low [ Max Remarks
Type | Type [Amps | Amps Cond Pwr | Cont | Code | Code | Size | Rate | Pres | Flow Pres | Pres | Pres
AMLO004  Amalgamator Ld Caulk Co./Div Dentsply International Pro-Mix 9.00 9.50 5.00 7.00 Primary REC 115 1 60
BED0511  Bed, Electric Hill-Rom Company, Inc Care Assist ES230 90.00  40.00 3250  420.00 Primary REC 120 6 1 60! Height Adj from 15.75" to 32.5"
BED0554  Bed, Electric, Bariatric, 1000 Ib. cap. Hill-Rom Company, Inc Excel Care ES Bariatric 10000 5400  29.00 0.00 Primary REC 120 6 1 60
BRW0024  Brewer, Coffee Bunn-O-Matic Corp A10A 1350 6.75 1425 0.00 Primary REC 120 10 1 60
CHR1506  Chair, Ophthalmic Reichert Premier 5603 59.00 2400  53.00 0.00 Primary REC 115 45 0 1 60! Sitting position depth is 49".
CLLO0403 Collector, Dust Global Equipment Company TIFB613275 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Primary REC 115 10 1 60’
COM0104  Compressor, Air Sears, Inc 16913 1850  17.90 4400  106.00 Primary REC 115 125 1 60 Requires 15A circuit.
DRP0003  Drill, Press 16 1/2" Delta International Machinery Model 8928 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
DRY0801  Dryer, Hair, wiWall Mount Sunbeam HD3002-001-000 6.00 9.25 11.00 2.00 Primary REC 120 125 0 1 60/
DRY0909  Dryer, Clothes, Commericial Maytag, Inc. MDE17PRAYW 29.25 217.00 41.00 0.00
DSP1309  Dispenser, Medication, 8 Dr. Narc Vault Pyxis Corporation CliSafe Double wide 5200 27.00 8000  770.00 Primary REC 120 171 1 60
DVD2203  DVD Player, Video Game Console Nintendo Wii U ’ 7.25 12.00 313 4.88 Primary REC 120 15 1 60
EXR1909  Exerciser, Shaker Total Image Fitness Total Image Fitness 36.00  36.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
EXR1910  Exerciser, Shaker Progression Fitness BS1000 36.00 36.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
FRZ1605  Freezer, Pharmaceutical, Laboratory Helmer ILF120 2950 2950  80.00 0.00 Primary REC 208 43 0] 1 60
FRZ4708 Freezer, Undercounter, ADA Danby DUFM304WDB 2250 20.69 32.69 0.00 Primary REC 120 1 0 1 60
GRI0202 Grinder, Bench With Stand Rockwell Model 23-635 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HYD0803  Hydrocollator, Hotpack, Large Chattanooga Group, Inc. M-4 #2502 32.00 20.00 33.00 165.00
ICE0650 Ice Machine, Crushed, Countertop Hoshizaki America DCM-240BAB 1650 2300 3150  170.00 Primary REC 120 58 0] 1 60 cw NO 05 P 0] 0 113 70
ICE0650 Ice Machine, Crushed, Countertop Hoshizaki America DCM-240BAB 16.50 23.00 31.50 170.00 Primary REC 120 58 0 1 60 DR NM 0.75 0 0 0 00
ICE2310 Ice Machine, Wall Mtd. Scotsman Ice Systems MDTSN25A 22.50 26.00 41.00  260.00 Primary DIR 115 115 15/ 1 60’ cw M 0.38 P 0 0 120 200
ICE2310 Ice Machine, Wall Mtd. Scotsman Ice Systems MDTSN25A 22.50 26.00 41.00  260.00 Primary DIR 115 115 15/ 1 60’ DR NO 0.75 0 0 0 00
JNT0001 Jointer, 6 Rockwell Model 76-8897 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00
LFT1628 Lift, Patient Avrjo, Inc Maxi Move 3543 3940 6810  134.00 N/A 0] 49560H
LFT1629 Lift, Patient, Ceiling Mounted Arjo, Inc Maxi Sky 600 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 Primary REC 120 23 0 1 60 Battery operated - electrical is for charger, clips onto rail
LFT4201 Lift, Pallet, Motorized Hand Truck Dayton 2LEB8 65.50 27.63 49.00  605.00 Primary REC 120 3 0 1 60’ Battery Powered. Height is approx. 3 feet
LMP1904  Lamp, Slit, W/Tonometer & Table Haag-Streit Group USA 900BQ W/Tonometer 2400 1600  60.00 0.00 Primary REC 120 2 0] 1 60 Price does not include Stereo-Variator. Price does included castered based table. Dimensions are for the table.
LTS3007 Light, Dental, Ceiling, LED ADEC 577L 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MON4807  Monitor NIBP, Sp02 & Oral Temp Philips Medical Systems VS3 9.80 9.40 9.30 0.00
0TS0004  Otoscope/Ophtha Set, SureTemp Thermometer, Specula, Lock Rings,  Welch Allyn, Inc 76791-MX No BP. 400 3400 1200 6.00 Primary REC 120 5 0 1 60 Dimensions are for area used by all devices in this configuration
OTS0008  Otoscope/Retinoscope Set, Desktop Welch Allyn, Inc 71640/11720/18245 725 340 1000 400
OVNO0451  Oven, Domestic, 30" Freestanding, Electric GE Appliances JBP82TFWW 27.38 29.88 4450 198.00 Primary REC 208 0 1 60
OVN3937  Oven, Microwave, 1.2 Cu Ft. Sears, Inc 6912 17.12 2187 1250 36.50 Primary REC 115 10 1 60’
PAC0403  Packaging Machine, Dry Medical Packaging Inc Auto-Print I 3600 1500 1400  80.00
PIA0401 Piano, Digital Miusicians Friend Williams Overture 2000 5400 3400  125.00 Primary REC 120 2 1 60
PNE0302  Phone, Conference Polycom SoundStation 7000 15.50 14.60 290 240 Primary REC 120 13 1 60
PNE0302  Phone, Conference Polycom SoundStation 7000 1550  14.60 290 240 Network 1 60
PNE2206  Phone, VOIP Mitel Networks 5304 10.50 4.00 5.00 210 Network 1 60’
PRJ1203 Projector, LCD Epson America Inc PowerLite Pro G6470WUNL 1590  19.90 6.70 21.50 Primary REC 120 44 1 60
REF0434 Refrigerator, Domestic, 20.5 cu.ft. Frigidaire Company FRT21HS6JS 3175 30.00 69.00 0.00 Primary REC 120 15 0 1 60
REF1636  Refrigerator, Pharmaceutical, Undercounter, 6.1 Cu. Ft. Marvel Co 6CARM102 2400 2388 3400  120.00 Primary REC 115 33 0 1 60
REF1643 Refrigerator, Pharmaceutical, 20 cuft, Glass Door Helmer iPR120 29.50 29.50 7950  525.00 Primary REC 120 75 0 1 60’ YES
REF2914  Refrigerator, Commercial, Floral, 1 Door True Food Service Equipment GDM-23FC 3100 2700 7800  295.00 Primary REC 115 72 0] 1 60
REF2915 Refrigerator, Commercial, 2 Sliding Glass Doors Powers Equipment Company BS52GD 30.00 52.00 7450  521.00 Primary REC 115 10 0 1 60
RGR0301  Cash Register Sharp Electronics Corp XEA206 16.90 1380  11.10. 17.60 Primary REC 120 0.23 0 1 60/
RTR1901  Router, Table Veritas Model DW 616 1 3/4 HP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
RTR1902  Router, Table Custom Built Custom Built 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SANO002  Sander TBD Model 695 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SAN0003  Sander, Disc/Belt, 12" Delta International Machinery Model 90D28352 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SANO004  Sander, Disc/Belt 8" Delta International Machinery Model 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SANO005  Sander, Disc, 12" Rockwell Model 82-041 0.00 0.00! 0.00! 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SANO006  Sander, Wood Shaper Rockwell Model 43-340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SAW0104  Saw, Arm, Radial, 12" Delta International Machinery Model 438-02-214-2067 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SAW0203  Saw, Band, 14" Delta International Machinery Model 00C76803 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SAW0204  Saw, Band Hitachi Model H100003 CB75F 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SAW1302  Saw, Mitre, 10" King 8325 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SAW1304  Saw, Mitre, Double Bevel Compound, 12" Dewalt DW5780 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Existing unit, no info
SAW1306  Saw, Mitre, 10" Ridgid MS255SR 2252 34.84 18.03 46.74 Primary REC 120 11 1 60’
Attachment 3 to Appendix 2D Equipment List - Utilities Data
Project Agreement
5698737.5

EXECUTION COPY



Attachment 3 to Appendix 2D Equipment List - Utilities Data

‘ Catalog # Description
SAW1307  Saw, Mitre, 14"

SAW1901  Saw, Scroll

SAW2001  Saw, Table, 10"

SCBO008  Scrubber, Floor

SCR1608  Screen, Projection, Electric, Wall Mtd.,
SHR0403  Shredder, Document

SHR0404  Shredder, Document

SHRO0405  Shredder, Document

SNZ0007  Snoezelen, ala Carte Deluxe

SNZ0008 Snoezelen, Chair/Recliner, VibroMusic
SPO0008  Electric Ball Pump

SPO0036  Automated Lift Basketball Nets

SWR0001  Shrink Wrapper

SYS2204 System, Visual Acuity with 22" Monitor
TBA4287  Lift, Patient, Overhead Rail, 3 Meter

TBLO547  Table, Examination

TBL7203  Table, Treatment, HilLo-Electric

TEL0814 Television, Healthcare Grade, 42"

TEL0815  Television, Healthcare Grade, 55"

TER0303  Credit Card Machine

TER0303  Credit Card Machine

TRDO517  Treadmill, Exercise

TRDO519  Treadmill, Exercise

TRD0522  Treadmill, Exercise

TRD0523  Treadmill, Exercise

TRDO0524  Treadmill, Exercise

TSR0402  Toaster, Domestic, 4-slice

TUG0004  Tug, Electric Utility Vehicle

WSH0209  Washer, Bedpan, Cabinet, Tall

WSH0209  Washer, Bedpan, Cabinet, Tall

WSH0209  Washer, Bedpan, Cabinet, Tall

WSH0209  Washer, Bedpan, Cabinet, Tall

WSH0210  Washer, Bedpan, w/ Integral Steam Generator, Cabinet, Tall
WSH0210  Washer, Bedpan, w/ Integral Steam Generator, Cabinet, Tall
WSH0210  Washer, Bedpan, w/ Integral Steam Generator, Cabinet, Tall
WSH0210 ~ Washer, Bedpan, w/ Integral Steam Generator, Cabinet, Tall
WSH0321  Washer, Commericial, Top Load

WSH3010  Washer, Dish

WSH3010  Washer, Dish

XRY0413  X-Ray System, Dental, Intraoral, With Wall Plate
XRY1837  X-Ray System, Radiographic, Digital
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Manufacturer

Makita

Delta International Machinery
Delta International Machinery
Nilfisk-Advance
Da-Lite Company, Inc
Ideal

Ideal

Ideal

Flaghouse
Flaghouse

Mansion Athletics
Sports Unlimited
Uline

M&S Technologies
Ao, Inc

Midmark Corporation
Chattanooga Group, Inc.
LG Electronics

TBD

VeriFone

VeriFone

LiteGait

Cybex International
Life Strider

Keys

Leisure Works
Cuisinart

Cushman

Arjo, Inc

Ao, Inc

Arjo, Inc

Arjo, Inc

Arjo, Inc

Ao, Inc

Ao, Inc

Arjo, Inc

Maytag, Inc.
Frigidaire Company
Frigidaire Company
Sirona

GE MEDICAL

Model Number

LS1440

Model 40-690
Model31-157

28LX

3446077027

4005

4107CC

4005 CC

WA41375

W2698

0091-EP1500

Gared 668-3207
H-1164

Smart System PC Plus
3 Meter Length

Ritter 204

ADAPTA AE-3
42LQ640H

T8D

Omni 3200

Omni 3200
GaitKeeper 2000T
7701

3325

8800

1520 HRC

RBT-360sa

5K

Tornado Free-standing
Tomado Free-standing
Tomado Free-standing
Tomado Free-standing
Tornado Free-standing
Tomado Free-standing
Tornado Free-standing
Tomado Free-standing
MVWISMNAWW
FDB2410HI
FDB2410HI

Heliodent Plus Standard Arm
Discovery XR656

Length

24.00
0.00
0.00

59.00
4.00

23.22

67.00

23.25

24.00

59.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

9.80
76.00
78.00
23.80

0.00

3.10

3.10
70.00
82.50
24.00
30.00
30.00
1125
76.00
2284
22.84
22.84
22.84
2284
2284
22.84
22.84
25.90
23.00
23.00

0.00

0.00

Width

21.00
0.00
0.00

30.25

96.00

25.19

4875

25.25

36.00

33.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
12,60
30.50°
28.00
39.10

0.00

5.20

5.20
27.00
36.00°
72.00
72.00
72.00
12,50
34,50
17.72
17.72
17.72
17.72
17.712
17.72
17.72
17.72
27.00
24.00
24,00

0.00

0.00

Height | Weight |

17.25
0.00
0.00!

45.75

60.00

39.76

56.75

39.75

75.00

45.00
0.00!
0.00!

0.00
9.00
33.00
37.00
22.00
0.00!
10.20
10.20
42.00
59.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
37.00
51.97
51.97
51.97
51.97
51.97
51.97
51.97
51.97
40.80
32.50
32,50
0.00;
0.00

Color

66.00
0.00 Existing unit, no info
0.00 Existing unit, no info
1,520.00
53.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
17.00
0.00
0.00
380.00
235.00
29.80
0.00
170
1.70
0.00
400.00
0.00 Existing unit, no info
0.00 Existing unit, no info
0.00 Existing unit, no info
5.00
940.00 Rechargeable Battery
220.50
220.50
220.50
22050
220.50
220.50
220.50
220.50
0.00
69.00
69.00

0.00

Elec
Type

Primary

Primary

Primary

Primary
Primary

Primary

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary
Network
Primary
Primary

Primary

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary

Conn
Type

REC

REC
REC

REC
DIR
REC

REC
REC

REC

REC

REC
REC

REC

DI
DI
D
D
DI
DI
D
D

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

DI
D
D
DI

R
R
R
R

Volts ~ |Const
[Amps
120 12
115
20 1
115 5
115 6
120 6
115 4
120 0.38
20 5
120 055
120 6
120 15
120 14
120 3
208 136
208 136
208 136
208 136
208 136
208 136
208 136
208 136
120 15
120 15
120
480 75

Demd
Amps

Phase

W oW W w e NN

W m e e

Freq

60

Line
Cont

Line
Cond

UPS | Emg

Pwr

DR
cw
HW
ST™M
DR
cw
HW
ST™M

HW
DR

Fluid
Code

Flow
Code

™
™
™

™
™
™

Conn
Size

4.25
0.5CM
05CM
05

4.25
0.5CM
05CM
05

Flow
Rate

Fluid | Avg

Pres | Flow
18
18
18
18

Peak
Flow

High
Pres

800
800

800
800

Low
Pres

Max
Pres

Electrical is for charger, unit is battery operated.

Length wio footrest extended is 56"
THREE SECTION WITH ELECTRIC HILO

Remarks
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